STATE INSTITUTE OF PHYSICAL EDUCATION FOR WOMEN

HASTINGS HOUSE, 20B JUDGES COURT ROAD, ALIPORE, KOLKATA-27

E-mail: principal@sipew.org Website: www.sipew.org Phone and Fax: 033-24796824 (Recognised by NCTE and Affiliated to Calcutta University)

Date: 19.02.2023

NOTICE

All teachers are hereby informed that a meeting of Teachers' Council, State Institute of Physical Education for Women, Hastings House will be held on 21-02-2023 (Tuesday) around 1.00 p.m. at the Principal's chamber. All teacher members are requested to be present positively.

Agenda:

- 1. Semester-1 Examination matters regarding.
- 2. Approval & redistribution of syllabus for B.P.Ed and M.P.Ed semester-4 & 2 of the session 2022-23.
- 3. New time table.
- 4. Students' affairs.
- Miscellaneous.

Dr. Pintu Sil

Officer-In-Charge State Institute of Physical Education for Women Hastings House Sd/Dr. Subhra Basak
Secretary
Teachers' Council
State Institute of Physical Education for Women
Hastings House

Copy forwarded for kind information to:

- Dr. Uma Datta, Associate Professor
- Dr. Putul Mondal, Associate Professor
- Dr. L N Kaibarta, Assistant Professor (SG)
- Dr. Subhra Basak, Assistant Professor (SG)
- Dr. Somshankar Chatterjee, Assistant Professor (SG)
- Dr. Rajarshi Kar, Assistant Professor
- Dr. Pallob Kumar Mondal, Assistant Professor
- Dr. Karuna Sana, Assistant Professor & Hostel Superintendant
- Notice board of the Teachers' Room
- SIPEW Hastings House Teachers' Whatsapp Group
- College website www.sipew.org